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All riders
welcomel!

Stevens County Commuter routes are
funded by the Washington State
Department of Transportation and other
funds. Rural Resources Community Action
provides this service to our community.
Transportation on Rural Resources’
comfortable and wheelchair accessible
vehicles is available between Kettle
Falls and Chewelah every Monday
through Friday except holidays.

You’ll pay just 50 cents for each one-
way trip or $1 round-trip. (Exact
change is required as our friendly
drivers don’t carry change.) Easy to use
bus passes are available for $20 which
pays for 40 one-way trips.

Pick-up times on our routes may vary
slightly from the schedule because of
weather or traffic conditions. Plan to
arrive at your stop 10 minutes early.
Thank you for riding with us!
For more information,
contact the Rural Resources
Transportation Dept.

1-800-776-9026
509-684-2961

A mission of hope,
a history of caring

Rural Resources Community Action was
founded in 1965 by a group of local
citizens concerned about their neighbors
in need. We are part of a nationwide
network of more than 1,000 Community

Action Agencies providing direct support

for the more than 37 million people who
live in poverty in the United States.

The Mission of Rural Resources is to

assist people and communities to develop
the skills, resources and services necessary

to improve their general welfare.

For more information about
Rural Resources:

Main Office:

956 South Main Street
Colville, WA 99114
509-684-8421
info@ruralresources.org
www.ruralresources.org

o R R A o N R R R R R e

A North

Commuter Bus
Schedule

South ¥

%um\l
& ESOURCES

S Community Action
Helping people

Changing lives
Strengthening our community

www.ruralresou rces.org


http://www.ruralresources.org/

A o o o i o o e o i o o e o o o e o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o e o i i o i o o o S N N

The North-South Bus Schedule

Colville to Kettle Falls-Morning

6:55am. Safeway
6:58a.m. Wal-Mart
7:08 a.m. Kettle Falls Foods
7:12 a.m. Kettle Falls Chevron
7:17a.m. KF Ranger Station
Kettle Falls to Colville
7:30 a.m. Wal-Mart
7:35 a.m. Safeway
7:40 a.m. Community College
7:45 a.m. Rural Resources
Colville to Kettle Falls
7:50a.m. Courthouse Astor/Oak
7:53 a.m. Safeway
7:56 a.m. Wal-Mart
8:12 a.m. Kettle Falls Foods
8:15 a.m. Kettle Falls Chevron
8:20 a.m. Columbia Academy
Kettle Falls to Colville
8:35 a.m. Wal-Mart
8:38 a.m. Safeway
8:41 a.m. Community College
8:45 a.m. Rural Resources

¥

Colville to Kettle Falls-Afternoon

3:45 p.m. Rural Resources
3:48 p.m. Community College
3:53 p.m. Safeway

3:58 p.m. Wal-Mart

4:08 p.m. Kettle Falls Foods
4:11 p.m. Kettle Falls Chevron
4:15 p.m. KF Ranger Station

Kettle Falls to Colville
4:35 p.m. Wal-Mart

4:38 p.m. Safeway

4:40 p.m. Astor & Main

4:45 p.m. Rural Resources
Colville to Kettle Falls

4:50 p.m. Safeway

4:55 p.m. Wal-Mart

5:10 p.m. Kettle Falls Foods
5:15 p.m. Kettle Falls Chevron

Kettle Falls to Colville

5:25 p.m. Wal-Mart

5:30 p.m. Safeway

5:35 p.m. Community College

Chewelah/Colville— Morning

7:10 a.m.
7:15 a.m.
7:25 a.m.
7:30 a.m.
7:45 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

Casino

Safeway

Blue Creek

Addy

Rural Resources
Depart Rural Resources

Colville to Chewelah

8:15 a.m.
8:20 a.m.
8:25 a.m.
8:30 a.m.

Addy

Blue Creek
Safeway
Casino

Chewelah to Colville—Afternoon

4:05 p.m.
4:10 p.m.
4:20 p.m.
4:25 p.m.
4:40 p.m.
4:45 p.m.

Casino

Safeway

Blue Creek

Addy

Community College

Rural Resources

Colville to Chewelah

5:05 p.m.
5:15 p.m.
5:25 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

Addy

Blue Creek
Safeway
Casino

It is the goal of Rural Resources Community Action to provide appropriate and adequate services to eligible individuals regardless of race, religion, color, gender, pregnancy, age (including those
over 40), national origin (including ancestry), ethnicity, disability (as defined in the federal Americans with Disabilities Act), marital status, veteran status, sexual orientation, income or any other
characteristic protected by applicable federal or state law. If you wish to make a discrimination complaint, contact the Rural Resources Community Action Transportation Director at any phone
number listed on this brochure, email-kgibson@ruralresources.org or write to: Transportation Director, Rural Resources Community Action, 956 S Main St, Colville, WA 99114.

Plan to arrive at vour stop 10 minutes early, please have vour bus fare/pass readv when boarding
Rural Resources Community Action e www.ruralresources.org ® 509-684-2961 e 800-776-9026


mailto:email-kgibson@ruralresources.org

