

Stevens County Commuter routes are funded by the Washington State Department of Transportation and other funds. Rural Resources Community Action provides this service to our community.

Transportation on Rural Resources' comfortable and wheelchair accessible vehicles is available between Kettle Falls and Chewelah every Monday through Friday except holidays.

You'll pay just 50 cents for each oneway trip or \$1 round-trip. (Exact change is required as our friendly drivers don't carry change.) Easy to use bus passes are available for \$20 which pays for 40 one-way trips.

Pick-up times on our routes may vary slightly from the schedule because of weather or traffic conditions. **Plan to arrive at your stop 10 minutes early.** Thank you for riding with us!

For more information, contact the Rural Resources Transportation Dept.

> 1-800-776-9026 509-684-2961

A mission of hope, a history of caring

Rural Resources Community Action was founded in 1965 by a group of local citizens concerned about their neighbors in need. We are part of a nationwide network of more than 1,000 Community Action Agencies providing direct support for the more than 37 million people who live in poverty in the United States.

The Mission of Rural Resources is to assist people and communities to develop the skills, resources and services necessary to improve their general welfare.

For more information about Rural Resources:

Main Office: 956 South Main Street Colville, WA 99114 509-684-8421 info@ruralresources.org www.ruralresources.org



↑ North Commuter Bus Schedule South ↓



Helping people Changing lives Strengthening our community

www.ruralresources.org

Colville to Kettle Falls-Morning

6:55am.	Safeway	
6:58a.m.	Wal-Mart	
7:08 a.m.	Kettle Falls Foods	
7:12 a.m.	Kettle Falls Chevron	
7:17a.m.	KF Ranger Station	
Kettle Falls to Colville		
7:30 a.m.	Wal-Mart	
7:35 a.m.	Safeway	
7:40 a.m.	Community College	
7:45 a.m.	Rural Resources	
Colville to Kettle Falls		
7:50a.m.	Courthouse Astor/Oak	
7:53 a.m.	Safeway	
7:56 a.m.	Wal-Mart	
8:12 a.m.	Kettle Falls Foods	
8:15 a.m.	Kettle Falls Chevron	
8:20 a.m.	Columbia Academy	
Kettle Falls to Colville		
8:35 a.m.	Wal-Mart	
0.20	0.0	

8:35 a.m.	wai-mart
8:38 a.m.	Safeway
8:41 a.m.	Community College
8:45 a.m.	Rural Resources

Colville to Kettle Falls-Afternoon

Rural Resources		
Community College		
Safeway		
Wal-Mart		
Kettle Falls Foods		
Kettle Falls Chevron		
KF Ranger Station		
Kettle Falls to Colville		
Wal-Mart		
Safeway		
Astor & Main		
Rural Resources		
Kettle Falls		
Safeway		
Wal-Mart		
Kettle Falls Foods		
Kettle Falls Chevron		
Kettle Falls to Colville		
Wal-Mart		
Safeway		
Community College		
30111111, 3011-8		

Chewelah/Colville- Morning

7:10 a.m.	Casino
7:15 a.m.	Safeway
7:25 a.m.	Blue Creek
7:30 a.m.	Addy
7:45 a.m.	Rural Resources
8:00 a.m.	Depart Rural Resources
Colville to C	Chewelah
8:15 a.m.	Addy
8:20 a.m.	Blue Creek
8:25 a.m.	Safeway
8:30 a.m.	Casino
Chewelah	to Colville–Afternoon
4:05 p.m.	Casino
4:10 p.m.	Safeway
4:20 p.m.	Blue Creek
4:25 p.m.	Addy
4:40 p.m.	Community College
4:45 p.m.	Rural Resources
Colville to C	Chewelah
5:05 p.m.	Addy
5:15 p.m.	Blue Creek
5:25 p.m.	Safeway
5:30 p.m.	Casino
	7:15 a.m. 7:25 a.m. 7:30 a.m. 7:45 a.m. 8:00 a.m. Colville to C 8:15 a.m. 8:20 a.m. 8:20 a.m. 8:20 a.m. 8:30 a.m. Chewelah 4:05 p.m. 4:05 p.m. 4:20 p.m. 4:20 p.m. 4:25 p.m. 4:40 p.m. 4:45 p.m. 5:05 p.m. 5:15 p.m. 5:25 p.m.

It is the goal of Rural Resources Community Action to provide appropriate and adequate services to eligible individuals regardless of race, religion, color, gender, pregnancy, age (including those over 40), national origin (including ancestry), ethnicity, disability (as defined in the federal Americans with Disabilities Act), marital status, veteran status, sexual orientation, income or any other characteristic protected by applicable federal or state law. If you wish to make a discrimination complaint, contact the Rural Resources Community Action Transportation Director at any phone number listed on this brochure, email-kgibson@ruralresources.org or write to: Transportation Director, Rural Resources Community Action, 956 S Main St, Colville, WA 99114.

Plan to arrive at your stop 10 minutes early, please have your bus fare/pass ready when boarding Rural Resources Community Action • www.ruralresources.org • 509-684-2961 • 800-776-9026